

FOI REF:	15777
RESPONSE SENT:	10/07/25

Request

Dear Sirs,

We formally request under the FOI 2000 regulations Act and EIR 2004 regulations Act data you hold, and which is already or will be in the public domain

For the year to 31-Mar-25 for all sites within your control, we please require the below to be disclosed:

- 1. Organisation Name:
- 2. Your grid Electricity kwh's consumed & the £-value spent excl-vat?
- 3. The natural Gas kwh's consumed & the £-value spent excl-vat?
- 4. Please do also indicate if the electricity is classed as or % from renewable sources or traditional Brown?

Response

Good afternoon,

Please answers below to your questions.

- 1. Winchester City Council
- 2. For the annual period April 2024 to March 2025 the council used 2,223,456kWh of grid electricity, the total cost excluding VAT was £736,105.
- 3. For the annual period April 2024 to March 2025 the council used 2,324,563kWh of natural gas, the total cost excluding VAT was £148,463.
- 4. The council's electricity is a 100% renewable souce product, backed by REGO certificates. In addition, the majority of the council's gas used is green gas backed by RGGO certificates.